Reduction in VINCI capital by cancellation of treasury stock (195.5)

Minority interest in capital increase of subsidiaries 0.1 2.1 2.1 2.2

Dividends paid by VINCI (142.0) (131.4) (131.4) (131.3)

Dividends paid to minority interests (21.7) (15.6) (15.6) (50.8)

Dividends received from companies accounted
for by the equity method 3.7 4.1 4.1 4.9

Change in other long-term debts (0.1) (6.2) (6.2) (1.1)

(III) (133.9) (13.1) (13.1) (223.8)

Cash flows for the financial period (I + II + III) (526.2) (1,346.9) (1,346.9) (568.4)

Net financial (debt) / surplus at 1 January (2,492.9) (2,071.7) (2,071.7) (2,071.7)

Effect of changes in exchange rates
and consolidation scope, and other 25.1 69.1 69.1 121.0

Reclassification of VINCI shares as marketable securities 26.1 26.1 26.2

Net financial (debt) / surplus
at 31 December or 30 June 20 (2,993.9) (3,323.4) (3,323.4) (2,492.9)
of which VINCI shares 182.2 382.2 382.2 187.8

(*) Cf. Note C of the Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements: Comparability of reporting periods: pro forma information.

9

Changes in consolidated shareholders’ equity

Currency
Retained translation

in millions of euros Capital stock earnings reserves Net income Total

At 31 December 2001 828.8 1,041.8 48.5 453.5 2,372.7

Reduction in capital by cancellation of treasury stock (30.8) (164.6) — — (195.5)

Capital increases 30.8 117.0 — — 147.7

Allocation of net income and dividend payment — 322.3 — (453.5) (131.3)

Restatements resulting from the application of the derogatory method — (11.1) — — (11.1)

Changes in method, revaluation and miscellaneous — 16.8 (4.8) — 12.0

Currency translation differences — — (74.9) — (74.9)

Net income attributable to group shareholders — — — 477.8 477.8

At 31 December 2002 828.7 1,322.2 (31.2) 477.8 2,597.4

Capital increases 6.5 19.6 — — 26.1

Allocation of net income and dividend payment — 335.8 — (477.8) (142.0)

Revaluation and miscellaneous — (0.7) 0.6 — (0.1)

Currency translation differences — — (26.4) — (26.4)

Net income attributable to group shareholders — — — 195.6 195.6

Au 30 juin 2003 835.2 1,676.9 (57.0) 195.6 2,650.7

In application of article 215 of Regulation 99-02, readers are informed that the goodwill that would have been recognised following the acquisition of a controlling
interest in GTM  as a result of the public share exchange offer and the merger, corresponds to the difference between the share capital increases (€2,172.8 million)
and GTM’s consolidated shareholders’ equity at 1 July 2000 (€966.7 million).

Goodwill taken to Group shareholders’ equity in 1997 on the contribution by Compagnie Générale des Eaux of GTIE to Santerne, represents a theoretical annual
amortisation charge of €5.2 million.